MOVC Survey Results: Assessment Day 2013

For Likert Scale Items, Strongly Agree = 1 and Strongly Disagree = 5.
Therefore, lower means are more positive than higher means.

Last Modified: 03/12/2013

1. Family Status

# ’ Answer { Response ’ %
Married, no 0

! children h 2 4%
Married, with 0

2 children B 11 22%
e, M0 9

3 children 32 63%
Single, with 0

4 children [ 6 12%
Total 51 100%

2. Residence at time of admission

Answer

Response

#

1 In-State

2 Metro 18%

3 Out-of-State 0 0%
Total 51 100%

3. Student Status

# Answer | Response [ %
Trational (e |y 9

1 18 - 25) 29 57%
Nontraditional

2 (ages 26 and ] 22 43%
older)
Total 51 100%




4. Degree you are working on:

# Answer Response

1 Certificate

2 Associate 1 2%

3 Bachelor 42 86%

o ;
Total 49 100%

5. Major Field of Study

Text Response

Nursing (23 responses)
Accounting

Psychology

Social Work (7 responses)
Elementary Education
Management Information Systems
Business management (2 responses)
RBA

MAT social studies

Pre-Pharmacy

Political science

Science

Energy management

History

social studies education
Undecided

RBA




6. While pursuing this degree, did you?

+

Answer

Originally
enroll at MOVC

Originally
enroll at
Marshall
University

Transfer from
another
College or
University
(such as MCTC,
Rio Grande)

I 13

Response

25%

16%

Total

51

100%

7. Have you taken any Interactive TV courses?

#

Answer
Yes
No

| Response ’

= s
33

Total

51

8. Please indicate your level of agreement with the statements

below:

Question

| was pleased with
my overall ITV
educational
experience.

| was pleased with
2 | the overall quality of
the ITV technology.

Strongly

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Agree
Agree

Total

Mean

Responses

17

18

2.59

2.78




| was pleased with my overall ITV

educational experience.

| was pleased with the overall quality of
the ITV technology.

Statistic

Min Value 1
Max Value 5
Mean 2.59
Variance 1.13
Standard

Deviation 1.06
Total Responses 17

18

9. During the past year, how many hours per week were you
employed while attending classes?

Answer

Response

#

1 None 22 43%

2 1-10 3 6%

3 11-20 6 12%

4 21-30 11 22%

5 More than 30 9 18%
Total 51 100%

10. Which of the following best describes your educational objective
while attending MOVC?

Answer

Response

1 Begin my first
career
) Advance in my
current career
3 Career Change
4 Non-Career
Objective
Total 51 100%




11. Have you been accepted by and/or plan to attend a higher-level
educational program, such as a Master’s, Doctoral, or Advanced
Professional Program?

# Answer | Response %

2 No 8 50%

Total 16 100%

12. If you answered "yes" to the question above, which institution
will you attend for graduate work?

Text Response
TIU

Not sure yet (3 responses)

‘ Marshall University (3 responses)

13. What is your intended major in graduate school?

Text Response

DNP

MSW

Social work (2 responses)
Nurse Anesthetist

Masters in Special Education

Nurse Practitioner

Nursing




14. What are your immediate employment plans?

# ’ Answer Response

Continue working in the same job | had
1 . . . 3 19%
prior to completing this program
2 Work in a job | recently obtained 1 6%
3 Self-employment 0 0%
4 Look for employment 8 50%
5 No current work plans 1 6%
6 Continue my education before seeking 1 6%
employment
7 Undecided 2 13%
Total 16 100%

15. At this point in my education, | believe that |

# | Question Strongly | Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Strongly Total

Agree Disagree | Responses

Communicate effectively

using written skills. 2 20 2 1 0 51 1.53

Communicate effectively

. . 25 21 4 1 0 51 1.63
using oral skills.

Use
quantitative/scientific
skills in problem solving
activities.

16 28 5 1 0 50 1.82

Utilize technology

22 26 2 1 0 51 1.65
competently.

Use critical thinking
skills.

Have developed an
6 | awareness of ethical 33 17 1 0 0 51 1.37
behavior.

28 23 0 0 0 51 1.45

Recognize the richness

- 32 17 0 1 0 50 1.40




Statistic

Min
Value

Max
Value

Mean
Variance

Standar
d
Deviatio
n

Total
Respons
es

Communic
ate
effectively
using

written
skills.

1.53
0.45

0.67

51

Communic
ate
effectively
using oral
skills.

1.63
0.52

0.72

51

Utilize Use
quantitative/scien | technology | critical
tific skills in competent | thinki

problem solving ly. ng

activities. skills.

Use

1 1 1
4 4 2
1.82 1.65 1.45
0.48 0.43 0.25
0.69 0.66 0.50
50 51 51

Have Recogni
develop ze the
ed an richness
awarene lo}i
ss of diversity
ethical
behavior
1 1
3 4
1.37 1.40
0.28 0.37
0.53 0.61
51 50




16. At this point in my education, |

# | Question Strongly | Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Strongly Total Mean

Agree Disagree | Responses

Believe | have had

sufficient access and
1 | opportunity to use 29 16 4 2 0 51 1.59
computers in the
resource center.

Believe | have
received training in
computers and
technology that was
appropriate for my
major field.

21 18 9 2 1 51 1.90

Feel adequately
3 | prepared for a career 15 23 11 2 0 51 2.00
in my major.

Believe that MOVC's
4 | program in my major 22 12 13 2 2 51 2.02
is of high quality.
Would recommend
5 | my program major to 23 17 8 2 1 51 1.84
others.

Would recommend
6 | MOVC to prospective 31 15 3 0 2 51 1.57
students.




Statistic

Min Value
Max Value
Mean
Variance

Standard
Deviation

Total
Responses

Believe | have
had sufficient
access and
opportunity to
use computers
in the resource
center.

51

Believe |
have
received
training in
computers
and
technology
that was
appropriate
for my
major field.

51

Feel
adequately
prepared
for a career
in my major.

51

Believe
that
MOVC’s
program
in my
major is
of high
quality.

51

Would
recommend
my program

major to
others.

51

Would
recommend
MOVC to
prospective
students.

51

17. Would you like to have more classes/programs offered at MOVC?

‘ Answer Response
1 Yes, please )8 57%
specify
2 No 5 10%
3 Not applicable 16 33%
Total 49 100%




Yes, please specify

They should offer more business classes along with sign language, art.
Psychology

TEACHING

Social Work and writing intensive

Education courses

The more classes and programs that can be offered, the more opportunities there will be for Point
Pleasant and surrounding area residents.

Intensive writing and education classes

Sign Language

Honors

More business classes

More business management classes need to be offered
Education-special education

Upper level history

Workout, Tennis

Sign Language

More Chemistry Courses

Political science

More than just nursing classes, more science classes
There aren't enough classes offered for my major.

There are a lot of classes offered in Huntington that aren’t at MOVC. | know MOVC is a smaller branch
but it still should try to be equal in what is offered.

More elective classes
Theatre, and music
Summer

MTH 225, EDF classes

18. Have you used the Career Placement Center at the main campus?

Answer

Response

Total 51 100%




19. Have you used the Drinko Library/library services?

Answer Response

Total 51 100%

20. Please indicate your level of satisfaction with the following at
MOVC.

Question Very Satisfied | Neutral | Dissatisfied Very Total Mean
Satisfied Dissatisfied | Responses

y | The guality of 25 21 2 2 0 50 1.62
teaching

2 | The quality of 24 17 6 2 1 50 1.78
advising
The quality of

3 | Financial Aid 18 17 14 1 0 50 1.96
Services
The

4 | classroom/lab 23 25 1 1 0 50 1.60
facilities
The quality of the

5 MOVC staff 32 13 4 1 0 50 1.48

g e MOVCstaff 36 10 4 0 0 50 1.36
are approachable




Statistic The quality | The quality The The The The MOVC staff

of teaching of advising | quality of | classroom/lab quality are
Financial facilities of the approachable
Aid \[e)V/e
Services staff
Min Value 1 1 1 1 1 1
Max Value 4 5 4 4 4 3
Mean 1.62 1.78 1.96 1.60 1.48 1.36
Variance 0.57 0.91 0.73 0.41 0.54 0.40
standard 0.75 0.95 0.86 0.64 0.74 0.63
Deviation
Total 50 50 50 50 50 50
Responses

21. Indicate your level of agreement with the following statements

Question Strongly | Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Strongly Total Mean

Agree Disagree | Responses

| believe the
facilities/classrooms are
superior to those on the
main campus.

15 14 17 3 1 50 2.22

Statistic

Min Value 1
Max Value 5
Mean 2.22
Variance 1.03
Standard Deviation 1.02
Total Responses 50




22. Have you used the tutoring services offered at MOVC?

Answer

Response

100%

Total 50

23. Indicate your level of agreement with the following statements

Total Mean

Responses

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly

Neutral | Disagree
Agree

Question

Agree

The quality of
Tutoring Services at
MOVC meets my
needs.

1.00

The overall quality of
educational 0 1
experience at MOVC
is of high quality.

1.00

The level of
technology at MOVC
3 | meets my needs 1 0 0 0 0 1
(account, password,
myMU, etc.).

1.00

Statistic

Min Value
Max Value
Mean
Variance

Standard
Deviation

Total
Responses

The quality of Tutoring Services
at MOVC meets my needs.

The overall quality of
educational
experience at MOVC
is of high quality.

The level of technology at
MOVC meets my needs
(account, password,
myMU, etc.).




24. Do you use the MOVC website?

Answer

Response

Total

49

100%

25. Do you feel that there is adequate parking at MOVC?

# ‘ Answer Response

1 Yes 36 73%

2 No 12 24%

3 Not applicable 1 2%
Total 49 100%

26. Would you be willing to purchase a parking permit?

H ‘ Answer Response

1 Yes 12 24%

2 No 29 59%

3 Not applicable 8 16%
Total 49 100%

27. List any additional ways we could improve our facility at MOVC.

Text Response
All comments were sent to MOVC immediately after Assessment Day.




28. Please indicate your agreement (or lack thereof) with the

following statements about the bookstore at MOVC

# Question = No Not Total
Applicable | Responses
1 The.bookstore is an overall customer-friendly 34 6 9 49
environment.
) I czfln purchase Yvhat | need in the bookstore »7 13 9 49
quickly and easily.
3 The hOl:IFS of operation at the bookstore are 27 12 10 49
convenient for me.
The textbooks | need for my classes are available
4 at the bookstore when | need them. 25 14 10 49
| am satisfied with the availability of used
> textbooks in the bookstore. 30 8 11 49
6 There is a good selection of apparel styles in the 14 20 15 49
bookstore.
7 | can flnc.j the size(s) | need while shopping for 12 17 20 49
apparel in the bookstore.
3 lam S.atISerd with the efollett.com shopping 20 5 24 49
experience.
The booknow® program (ability to purchase your
9 books while registering fqr classes online) adds 13 4 32 49
value to my overall experience as a bookstore
customer.
29. Class Rank
# Answer Response %
1 Freshman 15 29%
2 Sophomore 10 20%
3 Junior 10 20%
4 Senior 12 24%
Graduate o
> Student 4 S
Total 51 100%




30. Gender

Female 44
Male 11
31. Race

White 39

Not Given 16




’ Total

32. Age

Value

NN o d 3 00 N NN A A N < AN M A A A A N oA A e o

24
19
28
27
25
21
40
30
20
41
43
54
32
22
29
18
23
48
31
53
26
45
50
34
38




33. Class

Value ’ Total

Junior 12
Sophomore 11
Senior 16
Graduate 3

Freshman 13

34. College

Value ‘ Total

Health Professions 31
Business 5
Liberal Arts 4
Graduate 3
Education 4
University College 2
Outreach and Continuing Studies 4

2

Science




35. Major

Value ’ Total

HN20 12
BA10 1
LP20 1
GH10
HS10
HZ85
EEOO
LC40
Uz88
BM10
BZ88
RRBO
BM30
HA10
SB10
LP10
BM50
EZ82
LH10
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